
Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Cilla LAINE PTL  41.15  0.00 22.41 18.74 1  24

2Lz -0.35 -2-1 -3-1-2 2.102  1.75

2F 10101 1.803  0.12  1.92

2F+2T+1Lo 00-100 3.604  0.00  3.60

-1-3-2-3-3-0.51 1.905 FCSp1  1.39

-1010  2.51-1-0.09 2.606 StSq2

7  3.14 -0.35 -2 -1 -2 -2 -12Lz+2T< <  2.79

8  1.70  0.00 0  1.700 1 0 02Lo

9  2.00 -0.13 -1  1.87-3 0 -1 1CCoSp1

 19.94  18.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,75 3,50 3,00 4,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.58

 3.25 1.30 3,752,753,253,503,00Transitions

 3.33 1.30 3,002,753,753,503,50Performance

Composition 3,25 3,75 3,75 3,00 4,00 1.30  3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,50 3,75 3,00 4,00 1.30  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.41

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.66 -4 -4 -3 -4 -2

Ref 

 2.442F+2T

In
fo

Ella PÄRSSINEN PTL  40.93  0.00 23.73 17.20 2  11

1A  0.00 00 100 1.102  1.10

2Lo+2T+1Lo 00000 3.503  0.00  3.50

SSp3 100-1-1 2.104 -0.07  2.03

0-1-1-1-2-0.05 0.505 1F  0.45

-3-4-2-3  0.950-0.35 1.306 2S

7  2.60 -0.09 -2 0 0 -1 0StSq2  2.51

8  1.30 -0.35 -3  0.95-2 -2 -3 -32S

9  3.50 -0.23 0  3.27-1 1 -1 -1CCoSp4

 19.00  17.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,50 3,75 3,75 3,75

Factor 

 1.30  3.67

 3.75 1.30 4,004,003,753,253,50Transitions

 3.50 1.30 3,503,753,753,253,25Performance

Composition 3,75 3,50 4,00 3,75 4,00 1.30  3.83

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,50 4,00 3,50 3,25 1.30  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.73



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Millie COLLING JOKA  40.32 -0.50 25.35 15.47 3  17

2F<+2T< -0.43 -3-4 -1-3-3 2.482 <  2.05

2Lze< -3-5-3-5-4 1.263 e -0.50  0.76

SSp4 12212 2.504  0.42  2.92

20111 0.26 2.605 StSq2  2.86

-5-3-4-4  1.32-3-0.48 1.806 2S+1Lo

7  3.00  0.00 0 0 0 -1 1CCoSp3  3.00

8  0.50 -0.25 -5  0.25-5 -5 -5 -52Lo<< <<

9  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0 0 11A

 16.34  15.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 3,50 3,50 3,75 4,50

Factor 

 1.30  3.75

 3.67 1.30 4,253,503,253,504,00Transitions

 3.92 1.30 4,503,753,753,754,25Performance

Composition 4,25 4,00 3,75 4,00 4,25 1.30  4.08

Interpretation of the Music 4,25 3,75 4,00 4,00 4,25 1.30  4.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.35

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Alisa REPO HATAL  39.17 -0.50 20.58 19.09 4  25

2Lze -0.50 -3-4 -3-2-3 1.682 e  1.18

2F+2T< -1-2-2-3-3 2.843 < -0.42  2.42

FCSp2 00101 2.304  0.08  2.38

0-20-2-2-0.35 2.605 StSq2  2.25

-5-5-5-5  1.05-5-1.05 2.106 2Lz! !

7  4.46 -0.66 -5 -4 -3 -2 -42F+2T+2Lo< <  3.80

8  1.70 -0.06 0  1.64-1 0 -1 02Lo

9  3.50 -0.23 -1  3.27-1 0 -2 0CCoSp4

 22.28  19.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,00 3,00 3,25

Factor 

 1.30  3.17

 2.92 1.30 3,502,503,003,002,75Transitions

 3.33 1.30 3,502,503,503,253,25Performance

Composition 3,25 3,25 3,50 2,50 4,00 1.30  3.33

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,00 3,00 2,75 3,50 1.30  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.58

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Viivi KOIVULA HTK  38.45 -0.50 22.75 16.20 5  8

2Lo  0.00 00 000 1.702  1.70

2F< -5-5-5-5-5 1.443 < -0.72  0.72

CCoSp3 -10-1-10 3.004 -0.20  2.80

00-1-1-1-0.11 3.505 2Lo+1Eu+2S  3.39

-3-3-2-3  1.26-3-0.54 1.806 2F

7  1.80 -0.12 -2 -1 0 0 -1StSq1  1.68

8  1.04 -0.24 -3  0.80-2 -3 -1 -22S< <

9  2.50  0.25 1  2.751 1 2 1SSp4

 17.88  16.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,50 3,25 3,50 3,75

Factor 

 1.30  3.50

 3.33 1.30 3,753,503,253,253,25Transitions

 3.50 1.30 3,503,503,503,253,50Performance

Composition 3,75 3,50 3,50 3,75 3,75 1.30  3.67

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,25 3,50 3,50 3,50 1.30  3.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.75

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.45 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.252Lo

In
fo

Kiia KANKKUNEN KULS  38.36 -0.50 22.85 16.01 6  7

2F  0.12 00 111 1.802  1.92

2S -4-5-5-5-5 1.303 -0.65  0.65

FSSp1 10-1-2-1 2.004 -0.13  1.87

-3-1-1-2-1-0.28 3.405 2Lz+2T  3.12

-5-5-3-4  1.02-4-0.78 1.806 2F

7  1.80 -0.12 -1 -1 0 -1 1StSq1  1.68

8  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0 0 11A

9  3.00  0.40 1  3.401 2 1 2CCoSp3

 17.90  16.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,50 3,50 3,50 4,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.50

 3.58 1.30 4,003,753,503,003,50Transitions

 3.50 1.30 3,753,503,503,003,50Performance

Composition 3,50 3,25 3,75 3,50 4,00 1.30  3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,00 3,50 3,50 4,25 1.30  3.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.85



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60 -0.35 -3 -3 -2 -3 -1

Ref 

 2.252S+2T

In
fo

Inari UOTILA PTL  37.75  0.00 20.47 17.28 7  13

2F< -0.24 -2-1 -2-2-1 1.442 <  1.20

CCoSp3 01101 3.003  0.20  3.20

1Lz+1Lo+1Lo 00100 1.604  0.00  1.60

00000 0.00 1.305 2S  1.30

0000  1.300 0.00 1.306 2T

7  3.30  0.00 0 0 0 0 0StSq3  3.30

8  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 -1 0 01A

9  2.10 -0.07 -1  2.03-1 0 0 1SSp3

 17.74  17.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,25 3,25 3,25 2,75

Factor 

 1.30  3.25

 3.08 1.30 2,503,003,253,003,25Transitions

 3.08 1.30 2,503,003,503,003,25Performance

Composition 3,50 3,25 3,25 3,00 3,00 1.30  3.17

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,25 3,50 3,00 2,50 1.30  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.47

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.702Lo

In
fo

Olivia SANDBERG TTK  37.44 -1.50 23.93 15.01 8  18

2F! -0.90 -5-5 -5-5-5 1.802 !  0.90

CCSp2 10201 2.303  0.15  2.45

2F< -2-4-3-3-2 1.444 < -0.38  1.06

0-1-1-2-1-0.13 2.805 1A+2T+1T  2.67

0010  2.691 0.09 2.606 StSq2

7  0.32 -0.19 -4 -4 -5 -5 -51S+SEQ+1T*  0.13

8  1.30 -0.39 -3  0.91-3 -3 -3 -42S

9  3.00 -0.50 -2  2.50-2 -1 -2 -1CCoSp3

 17.26  15.01

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 3,75 3,50 3,75 4,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.83

 3.67 1.30 3,753,753,253,504,00Transitions

 3.58 1.30 4,003,503,253,503,75Performance

Composition 4,00 3,75 3,25 3,50 4,00 1.30  3.75

Interpretation of the Music 3,75 3,25 3,50 3,50 4,25 1.30  3.58

Deductions Time violation: Falls: -1.50-1.00 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.93

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 0 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Pipsa ASTALA TTK  37.08 -1.00 22.97 15.11 9  22

2Lz -1.05 -5-5 -5-5-5 2.102  1.05

2F+1Eu+1S -1-3-3-2-2 2.703 -0.42  2.28

CSSp3 1-10-1-2 2.604 -0.17  2.43

01000 0.00 1.805 2F  1.80

000-1  1.74-2-0.06 1.806 StSq1

7  2.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 02S+2T  2.60

8  2.10 -1.05 -5  1.05-5 -5 -5 -52Lz

9  1.50 -0.55 -3  0.95-4 -4 -4 -3CCoSp1V

 18.30  15.11

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 3,25 3,25 4,00 4,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.50

 3.58 1.30 3,754,253,753,253,00Transitions

 3.42 1.30 3,753,503,503,252,75Performance

Composition 3,00 3,50 3,50 4,00 4,00 1.30  3.67

Interpretation of the Music 2,50 3,50 3,25 3,75 3,75 1.30  3.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.97

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.40 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 1.302Lo

In
fo

Nanna TIMONEN KULS  36.89 -0.50 22.75 14.64 10  21

2F+SEQ+1Eu*+2S* -0.84 -5-5 -4-3-5 1.442  0.60

2Lz -5-5-5-5-5 2.103 -1.05  1.05

CCoSp4 20101 3.504  0.23  3.73

11011 0.11 1.105 1A  1.21

-4-3-3-3  0.91-3-0.39 1.306 2S

7  1.80 -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 02F  1.74

8  1.80  0.00 -1  1.800 1 0 0StSq1

9  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0 -1 1FSSp2

 17.04  14.64

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,50 3,75 3,75

Factor 

 1.30  3.50

 3.50 1.30 3,753,503,753,253,25Transitions

 3.42 1.30 4,003,503,503,253,25Performance

Composition 3,00 3,50 3,75 3,50 3,50 1.30  3.50

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 3,50 3,75 3,50 4,00 1.30  3.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.75

  *  Invalid element 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.702Lo

In
fo

Sonja HUOVINEN KKJT  35.94 -0.50 22.00 14.44 11  19

2F+2T+2T -0.18 -1-1 -1-1-2 4.402  4.22

FCSp1 000-1-1 1.903 -0.06  1.84

1Lze -5-5-5-5-5 0.484 e -0.24  0.24

-5-5-5-5-5-0.65 1.305 2S  0.65

-5-3-3-5  0.82-5-0.62 1.446 2F< <

7  1.80 -0.18 -2 -1 1 -1 -1StSq1  1.62

8  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0 0 11A

9  2.25  0.00 0  2.25-1 0 0 0CCoSp3V

 16.37  14.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,50 3,25 3,75

Factor 

 1.30  3.33

 3.42 1.30 3,753,503,253,003,50Transitions

 3.17 1.30 3,753,003,003,253,25Performance

Composition 3,75 3,50 3,50 3,50 4,00 1.30  3.58

Interpretation of the Music 3,50 3,25 3,50 3,25 4,00 1.30  3.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.00

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.722F< <

In
fo

Riia OLLIKAINEN IITA  33.26 -0.50 19.60 14.16 12  5

2Lo+2T< -0.85 -5-5 -5-4-5 2.742 <  1.89

CCoSp3 0-11-1-1 3.003 -0.20  2.80

2F< -5-5-3-3-4 1.444 < -0.58  0.86

00000 0.00 1.805 StSq1  1.80

0000  1.300 0.00 1.306 2S

7  2.70  0.00 0 0 1 0 -2LSp4  2.70

8  2.64 -0.55 -5  2.09-5 -4 -5 -51A+1Eu+2S< <

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -A

 17.06  14.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,75

Factor 

 1.30  3.00

 3.00 1.30 3,252,753,253,002,50Transitions

 2.83 1.30 3,502,252,752,753,00Performance

Composition 3,25 3,25 3,00 2,75 3,25 1.30  3.17

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,25 3,00 2,50 3,00 1.30  3.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.60

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.06 -1 -1 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.74StSq1

In
fo

Essi VÄÄNÄNEN TTK  30.98 -1.00 20.47 11.51 13  2

2F< -0.72 -5-5 -5-5-5 1.442 <  0.72

CSSp3 1-1-1-1-1 2.603 -0.26  2.34

2Lz!<< -5-5-5-5-5 0.604 ! -0.30  0.30

-1-1-2-2-2-0.23 1.365 2Lo< <  1.13

00-1-1  1.03-1-0.07 1.106 1A

7  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5 -52F<< <<  0.25

8  1.30 -0.30 -2  1.00-2 -3 -3 -12S

9  3.00  0.00 0  3.00-2 0 0 1CCoSp3

 13.70  11.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 3,00 3,25 3,25 4,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.17

 3.08 1.30 2,753,503,253,003,00Transitions

 3.00 1.30 3,503,003,003,003,00Performance

Composition 3,25 3,25 3,25 3,50 4,00 1.30  3.33

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 3,25 3,25 3,50 3,00 1.30  3.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.47

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60 -0.26 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.34StSq2

In
fo

Aada LAMPONEN KKJT  30.43 -0.50 18.63 12.30 14  15

2Lo  0.00 00 100 1.702  1.70

2F< -5-5-5-5-5 1.443 < -0.72  0.72

1Lz 01211 0.604  0.06  0.66

0-1-1-1-1-0.19 1.885 CCoSp2V  1.69

0000  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  2.60 -0.74 -3 -4 -4 -5 -52Lo+1Eu+1S  1.86

8  0.40 -0.01 -1  0.39-1 0 0 01S

9  1.90 -0.06 -1  1.84-1 0 0 0LSp2

 14.22  12.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,00 3,25 3,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.17

 2.83 1.30 2,003,002,752,753,00Transitions

 2.58 1.30 2,003,252,502,502,75Performance

Composition 2,75 3,00 3,00 3,50 2,50 1.30  2.92

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,75 3,00 3,00 2,00 1.30  2.83

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.63

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.30 -0.38 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2

Ref 

 1.92FSSp2

In
fo

Nuppu KEINÄNEN KKJT  30.19 -0.50 17.21 13.48 15  20

2F -0.90 -5-5 -5-5-5 1.802  0.90

2T 000-1-1 1.303 -0.04  1.26

2F -1-1-2-2-3 1.804 -0.30  1.50

-3-2-1-3-4-0.48 1.805 StSq1  1.32

-2-2-2-2  1.36-3-0.34 1.706 2Lo

7  2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -1 0CCoSp2  2.25

8  2.00 -0.07 -1  1.93-1 0 0 -11A+1Eu+1S

9  1.30 -0.26 -2  1.04-2 -2 -3 -12S

 16.50  13.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,75 2,75 3,00 3,00

Factor 

 1.30  2.83

 2.67 1.30 3,003,002,502,502,50Transitions

 2.58 1.30 2,502,752,752,502,50Performance

Composition 2,75 2,75 2,75 3,00 3,00 1.30  2.83

Interpretation of the Music 2,25 2,25 2,75 2,50 2,00 1.30  2.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.21

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 -1 -1 1 0 1

Ref 

 3.00CCoSp3

In
fo

Mira LINDFORS TTK  29.67  0.00 20.05 9.62 16  9

2Lz<< -0.30 -5-5 -5-5-5 0.602 <<  0.30

2F< -5-5-4-5-5 1.443 < -0.72  0.72

1S -5-5-5-4-5 0.404 -0.20  0.20

-5-1-3-3-3-0.31 1.045 2T< <  0.73

1-10-2  1.35-3-0.15 1.506 StSqB

7  2.00 -0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 0FSSp1  1.60

8  1.36 -0.41 -2  0.95-3 -3 -3 -52Lo< <

9  1.10 -0.33 -3  0.77-3 -3 -3 -41A

 12.44  9.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,00 3,25 3,25 4,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.25

 3.08 1.30 4,003,253,252,752,75Transitions

 2.92 1.30 3,752,503,002,753,00Performance

Composition 3,25 3,00 3,25 3,00 4,00 1.30  3.17

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,75 3,25 3,00 3,75 1.30  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.05

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

 1.702Lo

In
fo

Emilia UTRIAINEN LTL  29.34 -0.50 19.16 10.68 17  10

2F<+2T -0.63 -4-5 -5-3-4 2.742 <  2.11

1A 00001 1.103  0.00  1.10

2S+1T -3-4-4-2-3 1.704 -0.43  1.27

-1-1001-0.06 1.905 FCSp1  1.84

-5-5-5-4  0.32-4-0.28 0.606 1Lz

7  1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -52F< <  0.72

8  1.80 -0.18 -1  1.62-1 0 -1 -2StSq1

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -CCoSp

 12.98  10.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,25 3,00 2,75 3,00

Factor 

 1.30  3.08

 3.00 1.30 3,003,003,253,003,00Transitions

 2.75 1.30 2,752,752,752,753,25Performance

Composition 3,25 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,25 1.30  3.08

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 3,00 2,75 2,75 2,75 1.30  2.83

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.16

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

 0.551A

In
fo

Nelli NIEMI KKJT  28.08 -1.50 18.63 10.95 18  6

2S  0.00 00 000 1.302  1.30

CCoSp3V 1-10-1-1 2.253 -0.15  2.10

1A+1Eu+2S -1-3-3-2-2 2.904 -0.30  2.60

-100-2-2-0.18 1.805 StSq1  1.62

-3-4-2-4  0.76-4-0.44 1.206 LSpB

7  1.44 -0.72 -4 -5 -5 -5 -52F< <  0.72

8  0.50 -0.25 -5  0.25-5 -5 -5 -52Lo<< <<

9  2.10 -1.05 -5  1.05-5 -5 -5 -52Lz

 14.59  10.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 2,75 2,75 2,75 3,25

Factor 

 1.30  2.75

 3.17 1.30 3,502,503,253,003,25Transitions

 2.58 1.30 2,752,002,752,502,50Performance

Composition 3,25 3,00 3,00 2,75 3,50 1.30  3.08

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,50 3,00 2,25 3,25 1.30  2.75

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.90 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 2.251A+1Eu+2S

In
fo

Juuli VILJAKAINEN VARTA  27.52 -0.50 17.79 10.23 19  4

2Lo -0.51 -4-3 -3-3-3 1.702  1.19

2Lze -4-4-4-5-5 1.683 e -0.73  0.95

2F<< -3-3-4-5-4 0.504 << -0.18  0.32

-2-2-2-3-3-0.44 1.905 FCSp1  1.46

-3-4-3-5  0.52-5-0.52 1.046 2S+SEQ+2T*

7  1.50 -0.40 -3 -3 -2 -3 -1StSqB  1.10

8  1.70 -0.51 -3  1.19-3 -2 -3 -42Lo

9  1.50 -0.25 -3  1.25-2 -1 -2 0CCoSp1V

 14.42  10.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,50 2,50 3,25 3,00

Factor 

 1.30  2.67

 2.42 1.30 2,503,002,502,252,25Transitions

 2.67 1.30 3,252,503,002,502,25Performance

Composition 2,75 3,00 3,00 3,00 3,00 1.30  3.00

Interpretation of the Music 2,50 3,00 3,00 2,75 3,25 1.30  2.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.79

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Anni HASSINEN KULS  27.40 -1.00 19.08 9.32 20  3

2F<+SEQ+1T* -0.72 -5-5 -5-5-5 1.152 <  0.43

1A+2T< -1-2-3-2-1 2.143 < -0.18  1.96

FCSp1 000-10 1.904  0.00  1.90

-5-5-5-5-5-0.84 1.685 2Lz!< !  0.84

-5-5-5-5  0.68-5-0.68 1.366 2Lo< <

7  1.50 -0.30 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2StSqB  1.20

8  1.30 -0.09 -1  1.21-1 -1 0 02S

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - - -CCoSp

 12.13  9.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 2,75 3,00 3,25 3,00

Factor 

 1.30  2.92

 2.92 1.30 3,253,003,002,752,75Transitions

 2.75 1.30 3,002,752,752,752,50Performance

Composition 2,75 3,00 3,00 3,25 3,50 1.30  3.08

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 3,25 3,25 3,00 2,75 1.30  3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.08

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.42 -3 -3 -2 -2 0

Ref 

 1.382F

In
fo

Filippa KOKKI VARTA  27.05 -0.50 14.84 12.71 21  14

2S+2T -0.56 -5-5 -4-4-4 2.602  2.04

CCoSp1V -1-2-1-2-2 1.503 -0.25  1.25

2F -5-5-5-5-5 1.804 -0.90  0.90

-1-2-1-1-2-0.17 2.905 1A+1Eu+2S  2.73

-2-3-1-3  1.10-4-0.40 1.506 StSqB

7  1.70 -0.40 -2 -2 -3 -3 -22Lo  1.30

8  1.30 -0.13 -1  1.17-2 -1 0 -1SSp1

9  1.10 -0.26 -3  0.84-2 -2 -1 -31A

 16.20  12.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 2,50 2,00 2,25

Factor 

 1.30  2.08

 2.25 1.30 2,002,502,502,002,25Transitions

 2.00 1.30 1,502,003,002,002,00Performance

Composition 2,75 2,75 3,00 2,50 2,75 1.30  2.75

Interpretation of the Music 2,50 2,50 3,00 2,00 1,50 1.30  2.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.84

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.22 -4 -4 -5 -4 -5

Ref 

 0.281F

In
fo

Alisa GOUATARBES TTK  26.49 -0.50 16.26 10.73 22  1

1Lz -0.10 -1-3 -1-2-2 0.602  0.50

FCSp1 -2-3-2-2-3 1.903 -0.44  1.46

1A 000-1-1 1.104 -0.04  1.06

0-1-1-3-2-0.33 2.505 CCoSp2  2.17

-1-3-2-3  1.10-4-0.40 1.506 StSqB

7  1.30 -0.13 -1 -1 -1 -1 02S  1.17

8  2.10 -0.21 -1  1.89-1 -1 -1 02Lz

9  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0 0 01A

 12.60  10.73

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,25 2,50 2,50 2,50 3,00

Factor 

 1.30  2.50

 2.42 1.30 2,002,502,502,252,50Transitions

 2.33 1.30 2,252,502,752,002,25Performance

Composition 3,00 2,75 2,75 2,50 3,00 1.30  2.83

Interpretation of the Music 2,50 2,25 2,75 2,25 2,50 1.30  2.42

Deductions No/wrong Spiral: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.26



Jun. ja Sen. L2 1.vk ja Nov. kk 16-17.11.2019

NOVIISIT SYNT. 2004, 2005 JA 2006 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Elsi KONSTARI JYTLS  24.55 -1.50 14.98 11.07 23  16

1Lz!  0.00 0-1 000 0.602 !  0.60

2Lo 0-10-1-2 1.703 -0.11  1.59

CCoSpBV -10-1-2-2 1.284 -0.17  1.11

-5-5-5-5-5-0.90 1.805 2F  0.90

-5-5-5-5  0.65-5-0.65 1.306 2S

7  1.80 -0.54 -4 -4 -1 -3 -2StSq1  1.26

8  3.50 -0.68 -5  2.82-4 -4 -4 -42Lo+1Eu+2S

9  1.30 -0.26 -2  1.04-2 -2 -4 0SSp1

 14.38  11.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 3,25 2,75 2,00

Factor 

 1.30  2.25

 2.17 1.30 2,002,503,002,001,75Transitions

 2.25 1.30 1,752,503,002,252,00Performance

Composition 2,00 2,50 3,25 2,75 2,00 1.30  2.42

Interpretation of the Music 2,25 2,50 3,25 2,50 1,50 1.30  2.42

Deductions Falls: No/wrong Spiral: -1.50-1.00 -0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.98

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90 -0.70 -5 -4 -3 -4 -3

Ref 

 1.20FCSSp1

In
fo

Martta ALM VARAL  24.11 -1.00 14.20 10.91 24  12

2F<+1Eu+2S -0.38 -3-2 -3-3-2 3.242 <  2.86

2Lz! -1-3-3-2-3 2.103 ! -0.56  1.54

StSqB -1-20-3-3 1.504 -0.30  1.20

000-1-1-0.06 1.705 2Lo  1.64

-5-5-5-5  0.65-5-0.65 1.306 2S

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - -CCoSp  0.00

8  1.44 -0.72 -5  0.72-5 -5 -5 -52F< <

9  1.10  0.00 -2  1.100 0 0 01A

 14.28  10.91

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,00 2,00 2,50 2,50 2,50

Factor 

 1.30  2.33

 2.17 1.30 2,002,502,502,002,00Transitions

 1.92 1.30 1,752,252,251,751,75Performance

Composition 2,25 2,50 2,50 2,75 2,00 1.30  2.42

Interpretation of the Music 2,00 2,00 2,25 2,50 1,75 1.30  2.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.20

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

printed: 17.11.2019 13.20.13


